
 
 

Third Party Verification erification 
Third party verification is an optional credit, initiated by the builder on a voluntary basis for the 
Built Green Program at the 1-, 2- and 3-Star levels, and is required on 4-Star & 5-Star level projects. 
A third party verifier performs the role of an independent, neutral entity in conducting evaluations/ 
verifications for use by the Built Green program. The primary objective of third party assessments/ 
verifications is to authenticate both the information provided by builders on the Built Green 
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A third party verifier performs the role of an independent, neutral entity in conducting evaluations/ 
verifications for use by the Built Green program. The primary objective of third party assessments/ 
verifications is to authenticate both the information provided by builders on the Built Green 
checklists and the builders’ assertions of having achieved a specified level of performance. 
Independent verifiers are hired by builders for added assurance that submitted checklists accurately 
reflect the work performed. 

The verifiers follow an itemized checklist of criteria to verify based on the Built Green checklist. 
Verifiers also adhere to a Code of Ethics. View the Basic Built Green Certification Process 
Diagram. 

 

Current Built Green Verifiers are: 

Jon Alexander, Sunshine Construction 
jonalex315@aol.com 
(206) 782-4619 

Tom Balderston, Conservation Services 
Group 
tom.balderston@csgrp.com 
(206) 715-6865 

Diane Glenn, The Construction Consultants 
dianeglenn@mindspring.com 
(425) 709-6100 

Alistair Jackson, O’Brien & Company 
Alistair@obrienandco.com 
(206) 842-8995 or (360) 756-9599 

Michael Laurie, Watershed LLC 
mlaurie@mindspring.com 
(206) 567-5492 

Martha Rose, Martha Rose Construction 
mroseconst@attbi.com 
(206) 784-0147 

Sage Saskill, S.A.G.E. Designs NW 
bgverifier@sagedesignsnw.biz 
(206) 963-1420 

Katie Spataro, ArchEcology 
katies@archecology.com 
(206) 860-2904 

Dan Wildenhaus, Atmosphere 
atmosphere_dan@hotmail.com 
(888) 562-7150 

Pam Worner, Green Dog Enterprises 
pam@greendogenterprises.com 
(206) 883-6688 p - (425) 814-1003 f

 

For an application to become a Built Green verifier, please email builtgreen@mbaks.com 
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